APPLICATIONS
• Process control systems for food, pulp and paper,
chemical, petrochemical and refining, and other indus-
tries.
• HVAC systems
• Feed water and fuel system controls for boiler rooms
• Packaged (OEM) systems such as heat exchangers,
water purification systems, metal cleaning and plating

E
845.778.5566 l Fax: 845.778.1072 l www.spenceengineering.com
CENTAUR ORDERING CODE
CODE SELECTION CHART
Orifice Trim Packing
Model - Connections - Bench Range - Positioner Set - Inlet Pressure -
Position 1 & 2 Position 5 Position 8 & 9 Position 12 & 13 Position 16, 17 & 18
C1 = Cast Iron 1 = 125/150# FLG AA = None 1 = None = Actual Inlet
C2 = Carbon Steel 3 = 250/300# FLG DD = 3-10 Dir 36 2 = 3-15 / 4-20 mA
9 = Threaded NPT DE = 3-6  Dir 36 3 = 3-9 / 4-12 mA*
RC = 5-15 Rev 36 4 = 9-15 / 12-20 mA*
Orifice - RD = 8-15 Rev 36
Position 3 Trim - RE = 10-15  Rev 36 * = Split Range
T = Full Position 6 DF = 3-10 Dir 60
1 = Metal DG = 3-11 Dir 60
DH = 3-8  Dir 60 Accessories -
Size - RG = 8-15 Rev 60 Position 14 & 15
Position 4 Packing - RH = 10-15  Rev 60 01 = None
C = 1/2" Position 6 RK = 20-60  Rev 60 02 = Limit Switch
D = 3/4" 1 = V-Ring RQ = 12-15  Rev 60 03 = Posit. Transm.
E = 1" 2 = Graphite RT = 22-30  Rev 60 04 = SS Tubing
G = 1-1/2" 3 = Hi Temp
H = 2"
J = 2-1/2" Positioner -
K = 3" Position 10 & 11
L = 4" AA = None
EI = Eckhardt I/P
EP = Eckhardt P
MI = Moore I/P
MP = Moore P
MS = Siemens Smart
w/ "HART" Bus
MT = Siemens Smart
w/ "Profibus"
4P = PMV P4 P
5I = PMV P5 I/P
5P = PMV P5 P
16 17 18
__ __ __
10 11 12 13 14 15
3
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 0 1 - 1 2- R C A A 0
Positioner Set Accessories Inlet Pressure
C 1 T D 9 1 1
Connec-
Model Size tions Bench Range Positioner
CE
NT
AU
R
SE
RI
ES
C
CO
NT
RO
L
VA
LV
E
Port Actuator Bench Actuator Bench Actuator
Size Size Range Code 3-15 0-20 0-30 Range Code 3-15 0-20 0-30
5-15 RC 85 325 - 3-10 DD 350 740 -
8-15 RD 190 450 - 3-5 DE 650 740 -
10-15 RE 440 675 - - - - - -
8-15 RD 300 450 - 3-10 DD 175 400 -
10-15 RE 350 575 - 3-5 DE 375 650 -
8-15 RG 300 650 - 3-11 DG 200 650 -
10-15 RH 510 740 - 3-8 DH 650 740 -
12-15 RQ 740 - - - - - - -
8-15 RD 155 225 - 3-10 DD 175 315 -